505431624 04/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5478424

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANG	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
LION NEWCO, LLC					10/01/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	TUFT 8	TUFT & NEEDLE, LLC				
Street Address:	735 GR	735 GRAND AVENUE				
City:	PHOEN	PHOENIX				
State/Country:	ARIZON	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85007	85007				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number	7		
Application Number: 296		29680995				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(202)857-6395				
			dress first; if that is un successful, it will be se			
using a fax number,		, II that is uns		int via US n	lail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	•	2028576000			1811.	
Phone: Email:	:	2028576000 Datentdocket@	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e:	2028576000 patentdocket@ ARENT FOX L	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.A			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: /	2028576000 patentdocket@ ARENT FOX L 1717 K STREE	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou. LP ET, NW			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e: /	2028576000 Datentdocket@ ARENT FOX L 1717 K STREE WASHINGTON	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.A LP ET, NW N, D.C. 20006			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e:	2028576000 patentdocket@ ARENT FOX L 1717 K STREE	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.A LP ET, NW N, D.C. 20006			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e:	2028576000 patentdocket@ ARENT FOX L 1717 K STREE WASHINGTON	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.A LP ET, NW N, D.C. 20006			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e:	2028576000 patentdocket@ ARENT FOX L 1717 K STREE WASHINGTON 035503.0 ZIRIATC	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.A LP ET, NW N, D.C. 20006 00143			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	e:	2028576000 patentdocket@ ARENT FOX L 1717 K STREE WASHINGTON 035503.0 ZIRIATC	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.A LP ET, NW N, D.C. 20006 00143 DU AMADOU Amadou/			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e:	2028576000 Datentdocket@ ARENT FOX L 1717 K STREE WASHINGTON 035503.0 ZIRIATO /Ziriatou 04/17/20	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.A LP ET, NW N, D.C. 20006 00143 DU AMADOU Amadou/ 119	Amadou@ar	entfox.com	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=2018.10.01 LIC	e:	2028576000 Datentdocket@ ARENT FOX L 1717 K STREE WASHINGTON 035503.0 ZIRIATO /Ziriatou 04/17/20	Parentfox.com, Ziriatou.A LP ET, NW N, D.C. 20006 00143 DU AMADOU Amadou/	Amadou@ar	entfox.com	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LION NEWCO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LION NEWCO, LLC" TO "TUFT & NEEDLE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 3:49 O`CLOCK P.M.



7019666 8100 SR# 20186921820

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny is distant descence of them

Authentication: 203528706 Date: 10-01-18

PATENT REEL: 048923 FRAME: 0198

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

LION NEWCO, LLC

Lion Newco, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the LLC's certificate of formation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 17, 2018 (the "<u>Certificate of Formation</u>").

SECOND: That the name of the LLC is Lion Newco, LLC.

THIRD: The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing the Article thereof captioned "FIRST:" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and shall read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Tuft & Needle, LLC."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing the Article thereof captioned "SECOND:" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and shall read as follows:

"The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware are: Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, County of New Castle."

FIFTH: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Act.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lion Newco, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed on this 1st day of October, 2018.

LION NEWCO, LLC

M____ By: Kristen K. McGuffey Name: Secretary Title:

[CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION]

RECORDED: 04/17/2019